Ken Vogel

CHAIR

Christopher Mateo

VICE CHAIR

Andrew T. Chesley

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Member Agencies
CITIES OfF
ESCALON,
LATHROP,

1.ODI,
MANTECA,
RIPON,
STOCKTON,
TRACY,
AND
THE COUNTY OF

SAN JOAQUIN

SAN JOAQUIN COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

555 E. Weber Avenue » Stockton, California 95202

209.235.0600 « 209.235.0438 (fax)

Www.sjcog.org

January 22, 2012

Mr. Muhaned Aljabiry

ATTN: Lima Huy

California Department of Transportation

Division of Transportation Programming

Office of Federal Transportation Management Program
P.O. Box 942874

Sacramento, CA 94274-0001

SUBJECT: Administrative Modification #2 to the 2013 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program

Dear Mr. Aljabiry:

Please be advised that SJCOG made changes to the 2013 Federal
Transportation Improvement Program (FTIP). The SJCOG Executive
Director has the authority to approve all administrative modifications. The
proposed modifications are consistent with the 2011 Regional Transportation
Plan as amended and the Public Participation Plan (as amended) adopted by
the SJICOG Board.

FTIP Administrative Modification #2 amends the existing grouped project
listings in the 2013 FTIP as follows:

(1) City of Stockton, Grouped Projects for Transportation Enhancements
Activities (CTIPS #212-0000-0554), add $900,000 in RIP-TE Prior
funds and $200,000 in RSTP funds in FFY 12/13 with toll credits for
construction (CON).

(2) Grouped Projects for SHOPP Collision Reduction (CTIPS #212-
0000-0313), add $957,000 in SHOPP AC funds in FFY 12/13 for
construction (CON).

(3) County of San Joaquin, Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing
and Rehabilitation (CTIPS #212-0000-0001), revenue neutral
exchange of funds for two projects deleting $91,761 in local funds
and adding $91,761in RSTP funds in FFY 12/13 with toll credits for
preliminary engineering (PE).



(4) County of San Joaquin, South Stockton Sidewalks Phase 2 (CTIPS
# 212-0000-0603), revenue neutral exchange of funds deleting
$27,600 in local funds and adding $27,600 in CMAQ funds in FFY
12/13 with toll credits for preliminary engineering (PE).

(5) County of San Joaquin, Cherokee Road Sidewalk Improvements
(CTIPS # 212-0000-0605), revenue neutral exchange of funds
deleting $13,560 in local funds and adding $13,560 in CMAQ funds
in FFY 12/13 with toll credits for preliminary engineering (PE).

The required documentation is enclosed.

Attachment 1: Summary of Changes
Attachment 2: CTIPS Reports and Backup Listing

With the modifications identified in this document the SJICOG 2013 FTIP
remains financially constrained. SJCOG certifies that this modification
contains exempt projects and does not require a conformity re-determination.
SJCOG also certifies that this modification does not impact the timely
implementation of any TCM’s and that no project included in this
modification is included in any other amendment or modification to the FTIP
currently out for public review or approval.

Under the delegated authority received from Caltrans, 1 approve this
administrative modification to the Federal Statewide Transportation
Improvement Program (FSTIP). This revision is consistent with the
approved Administrative Modifications/Amendments Guidelines and
Procedures.

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact Wil
Ridder of my staff at (209) 235-0600.

Sincerely,

7%

ANDREW T. CHESLEY
Executive Director N

cc: Mr. Parminder Singh, Caltrans D-10
Ms. Shreya Shaw, Caltrans D-10



Mr. Tom Dumas, Caltrans D-10
Mr. Abhijit Bagde, Caltrans HQ
Mr. Scott Carson, FHWA

Mr. Jermaine Hannon, FHWA
Mr. Joseph Vaugh, FHWA

Ms. Lorraine Lerman, FTA

Mr. Ted Matley, FTA

Mr. Ken Baxter, Caltrans D-10



Summary of Changes
SJCOG Administrative Modification Number 2

Financial Table Fund Net Total
CTIPS Fund PRIOR CURRENT
CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE un Source Increase/Decr Project Cost % Comments
Type CTIPS Amt. CTIPS Amt.
ease Change
STIP Prior -
STP Enhancement $124,000 $1,024,000( 12/13 Transportation $900,000
G d Projects for T tati Enhancement . o
Existing 212-0000-0554 E;Egﬁ:emgzjfc > for Transportation Add one project to an existing grouped project listing CON $1,100,000 | 15% Updated backup listing to grouped project is attached
RSTP S0 $200,000[ 12/13 RSTP $200,000
G d Projects for SHOPP Collisi - Lo
Existing 212-0000-0313 R;ztgzon rojects for OISION 1 \dd one project to an existing grouped project listing CON CT Minor Program %0 957,000 12/13 SHOPP-AC $957,000 $957,000 | 1% Updated backup listing to grouped project is attached
. Local Funds $305,355 $213,594| 12/13 Local Funds ($91,761)
Grouned Proiects for Pavement Revenue neutral exchange of funds for two projects
Existing 212-0000-0001 ResurF')facin ;nd Rehabilitation adding a total of $91,761 in RSTP funds and deleting a PE SO 0% Updated backup listing to grouped project is attached
e total of $91,761 in local funds
RSTP $5,290,726 $5,382,487| 12/13 RSTP $91,761
Local Funds $27,600 $0| 12/13 Local Funds ($27,600)
Revenue neutral exchange of funds adding a total of
Existing 212-0000-0603 South Stockton Sidewalks Phase 2 $27,600 in CMAQ funds and deleting a total of $27,600 in PE S0 | 0%
local funds
CMAQ $202,400 $230,000[ 12/13 CMAQ $27,600
Local Funds $13,560 so| 12/13 Local Funds ($13,560)
Cherokee Road Sidewalks Revenue neutral exchange of funds adding a total of
Existing 212-0000-0605 $13,560 in CMAQ funds and deleting a total of $13,560 in PE S0 | 0%
Improvements
local funds
CMAQ $99,440 $113,000[ 12/13 CMAQ $13,560
Sum of Net Change by Federal Fiscal Year and Fund Source| 12/13 | 13/14 14/15 | 15/16 |
TE $900,000 $900,000
Local Funds ($132,921) ($132,921)
RSTP $291,761 $291,761
CMAQ $41,160 $41,160
SHOPP-AC $957,000 $957,000
Total $2,057,000 $2,057,000




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST:  PPNO: EA CTIPSID: Groupéd Projects for Tzansponation Enhancement (Projects are consistent MPO Apr: 1212012012
10 212-0000-0554 with 40 CFR Part 93.126, Exempt tables 2 and 3, TE Activties (except State Aprv: - 1211912012
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: rehabilitation and operation of historic transportation buildings, structures or | Federal Aprv:
SJ11-STTE facilities))
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Transportation enhancement activities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies

PROJECT MANAGER: WIL RIDDER PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
10 Official 12/20/2012 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 7,085,000
9 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 7,397,000
8 Official ~ 09/11/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 36 4,631,000
7 Official 07/24/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 32 4,683,000
6 Official 03/30/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 5,213,000
5 Official ~ 03/02/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 5,213,000
4 Official ~ 02/29/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 4,901,000 112,000
3 Official 11/08/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 4,953,000 112,000
2 Official 06/30/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 5,518,000
“RIP - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16117 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 10f3 PE
und Source 10 RW
+ Fund Type: STP Enhancement CON 1,300,000 400,000 1,195,000 1,190,000 1,124,000 5,209,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 1300000 400,000  1,195000 1,190,000 1,124,000 5,209,000
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f3 PE
und Source 2 0 RW
* Fund Type: C|ty Funds CON 2231000 71,000 515,872 470,872 470,872 1,751,616
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 223,000 71000 515872 470872 470872 1,751,616
«RIP Prior - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 30f3 PE
und Source 3 0 RW
+ Fund Type: STP Enhancement CON 124.000 124,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 124,000 124,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 1617 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 1,523,000 595,000 1,710,872 1,660,872 1,594,872 7,084,616
TOTAL 1,523,000 595000 1,710,872 1,660,872 1,594,872 7,084,616
Comments:
wreeses \forgion 10 - 12/18/2012 *#+++++*
#reeres DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012
wreeses \forgion 6 - 03/30/2012 <
wreeses \forgion 5 - 03/02/2012 s+
Toll Credits apply for CON Phase in FFY 11/12. T
wreeses \forgion 4 - 02/28/2012 < Prior
Toll Credits Apply for PE Phase in FFY 11/12. Total Toll Credits $12,846.
wreeses \forgion 3 - 11/08/2011 *+++++
wreeses \forgion 2 - 06/14/2011 **+x+
wreesees \forgion 1 - 04/19/2010 **+++++
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: Grouped Projects for Transportation Enhancement (Projects are consistent State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0554 with 40 CFR Part 93.126, Exempt tables 2 and 3, TE Activities (except ate Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: rehabilitation and operation of historic transportation buildings, structures or | Federal Aprv:
SJ11-STTE facilities))
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Transportation enhancement activities.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies
PROJECT MANAGER: WIL RIDDER PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Active 01/18/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 7,161,000
10 Official ~ 12/20/2012 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 7,085,000
9 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 7,397,000
8 Official 09/11/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 36 4,631,000
7 Official 07/24/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 32 4,683,000
6 Official ~ 03/30/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 5,213,000
5 Official ~ 03/02/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 19 5,213,000
4 Official 02/29/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 4,901,000 112,000
3 Official 11/08/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 13 4,953,000 112,000
“RIP - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17/18 TOTAL
Fund 8 10f4 PE
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: STP Enhancement CON 276,000 400,000 1,195,000 1,190,000 1,124,000 4,185,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 276,000 400,000  1,195000 1,190,000 1,124,000 4,185,000
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 TOTAL
Fund 8 20f4 PE
und Source 2 of RW
* Fund Type: C|ty Funds CON 2231000 71,000 515,872 470,872 470,872 1,751,616
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 223,000 71000 515872 470872 470872 1,751,616
“RSTP - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 TOTAL
Fund 8 3of4 PE
und Source 3 of RW
+ Fund Type: STP Local CON 200000 200,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 200,000 200,000
«RIP Prior - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 TOTAL
Fund 8 40f4 PE
und Source 4 of RW
+ Fund Type: STP Enhancement CON 1.024.000 1,024,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 1,024,000 1,024,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18 TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 499,000 1,695,000 1,710,872 1,660,872 1,594,872 7,160,616
TOTAL 499000 195000 1,710,872 1,660,872 1,594,872 7,160,616
Comments:
e \ersion 11 - 01/18/2013 ¥+
Toll credits apply for an amount of $126,170 for CON in FY 12/13 on Airport Way Beautification Phase 4
e \ersion 10 - 12/18/2012 ¥+
wrreee DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 **x**+*
R \ersion 6 - 03/30/2012 **xxx*** Ame n d me nt #2
R \ersion 5 - 03/02/2012 **xxxxx* .
Toll Credits apply for CON Phase in FFY 11/12. 1 - Add $9OO’OOO n FFY
s Version 4- 0212812012 12/13 in RIP-TE Prior.
Toll Credits Apply for PE Phase in FFY 11/12. Total Toll Credits $12,846. 1
e P P 12 T T 2. Add $200,000 in FFY
ersion 5 - .
e orsion 2 - 0611412011 ++55 12/13 in RSTP.
R \ersion 1 - 04/19/2010 ***x+***
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Amendment #2
1. Add $900,000 in FFY 12/13 in RIP-TE Prior.
2. Add $200,000 in FFY 12/13 in RSTP.


Grouped Projects for Transportation Enhancement Activities Backup List
CTIP ID : 212-0000-0554 Last Revision 2013 FTIP Amend #2

FFY 12/13
Project Sponsor  [Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RSTP RIP-TE- Funds | Local Funds | Project Cost
City of Ripon Main St. Phase 2 In Ripon, at Main Street from Acacia Avenue to [CON $400,000 $55,000 $455,000
Nourse Street. Rehab historic downtown,
through extensive beautification measures
which makes historic Main Street compatible
w/current construction.
San Joaquin RTD |Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) |RTD will install 43 decorative bike racks atthe [CON $124,000 $16,000 $140,000
Bike Rack Installation BRT stops on the Airport Way BRT route, the
Pacific Ave. BRT route, and the future Hammer
Lane BRT route.
City of Stockton  |Airport Way Airport Way, Tenth St to approximately 750-feet |CON $200,000 $900,000 $0[  $1,100,000
Beautification Project south of Twelth St. Streetscape features include
Phase 4 new and reconstructed curbs, gutters, and 8'
sidewalks, wheelchair ramps, decorative
Total $200,000 $1,424,000 $71,000f $1,695,000
FFY 13/14
Project Sponsor  [Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RIP-TE- Funds | Local Funds | Project Cost
City of Stockton  |Eldorado St. Phase 2 Street Beautification on Eldorado St. between |PE $45,000 $45,000
the Calaveras River to Mariposa Ave.
SJCOG TE Reserves TE Reserves for Transportation Enhancement  |CON $1,195,000 $470,872 $1,665,872
Activities
Total $1,195,000 $515,872| $1,710,872
FY 14/15
Project Sponsor [Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RIP-TE- Funds [Local Funds [Project Cost
SJCOG TE Reserves TE Reserves for Transportation Enhancement  |CON $1,190,000 $470,872 $1,660,872
Activities
Total $1,190,000 $470,872| $1,660,872
FY 15/16
Project Sponsor  [Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RIP-TE- Funds [Local Funds [Project Cost
SJCOG TE Reserves TE Reserves for Transportation Enhancement  |CON $1,124,000 $470,872 $1,594,872
Activities
Total | $1,124,000| $470,872|  $1,594,872
Remarks:

1) Toll credits apply for an amount of $126,170 for CON in FY 12/13 on the City of Stockton Airport Way Beautification Project Phase 4




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:  12/17/2012
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: GPF- Safety Improvements- Collision Reduction (Projects are consisent State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0313 with 40 CFR part 93.126. Exempt tables 2 & 3 Categories - ate Aprv:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Roadway/Highway Crossing, Safer non-federal-aid system roads, shoulder | Federal Aprv:
SHOPP_COL improvements, traffic control devices and operating assistance other than
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: signalization.)
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Safety Improvement Program.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans
PROJECT MANAGER: SAM KAUR PHONE: (209) ~ 235-0583 EMAIL:
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
16 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 98,717,000
15 Official ~ 09/22/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 98,917,000
14 Official ~ 08/12/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 98,917,000
13 Official 01/12/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 97,041,000
12 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 95,370,000
11 Official ~ 08/02/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 33 121,838,000
10 Official 12/17/2009 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 119,824,000
9 Official 11/24/2009 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 17 113,575,000
8 Official 09/22/2009 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 16 112,375,000
« SHOPP - Coliision Reduction - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 10f3
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 48479000  11.331.000 59,810,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL  48479,000 11,331,000 59,810,000
« Other State - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 20f3 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: State Cash CON 14,694,089 14,694,089
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 14,694,089 14,694,089
« SHOPP - Coliision Reduction - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 30f3
und Source 3 of RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - SHOPP CON 24913.000 24,213,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 24,213,000 24,213,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 87,386,089 11,331,000 98,717,089
TOTAL 87,386,089 11,331,000 98,717,089
Comments:
wrreee DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 **x**+*
Toll Credits applied for 11.47 %
R \ersion 15 - 09/07/2011 ¥
R \lersion 14 - 08/09/2011 ¥+
R \ersion 13 - 12/22/2010 "
et orsion 12. 0812612010 4+ Prior

Hexrrkkk Vlersion 11 - 07/28/2010 *++++++
Hexxrkkk Version 10 - 12/02/2009 *+++++++
Herkrkkk Vlersion 9 - 11/23/2009 *+++xx
Hexxrkkk \lersion 8 - 09/17/2009 *+++++++
Hexkrkkk \lersion 7 - 03/18/2009 *++++++
Herkrkkk \lersion 6 - 11/22/2008 *++++x
Hexxrkkk \lersion 5 - 02/07/2008 *+++++++
Hexxrkkk \lersion 4 - 07/30/2007 *+++++++
Hexxrkkk Version 3 - 03/05/2007 *+++++x
Hexkrkkk \lersion 2 - 02/05/2007 *+++++x
Hexkrkkk Vlersion 1 - 04/19/2006 *+++++++
SHOPP-Collision Reduction Grouped Projects

Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
State Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: GPF- Safety Improvements- Collision Reduction (Projects are consisent State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0313 with 40 CFR part 93.126. Exempt tables 2 & 3 Categories - ale Apr:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Roadway/Highway Crossing, Safer non-federal-aid system roads, shoulder | Federal Aprv:
SHOPP_COL improvements, traffic control devices and operating assistance other than
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM: signalization.)
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Safety Improvement Program.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Caltrans
PROJECT MANAGER: WIL RIDDER PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:  ridder@sjcog.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
17 Active 01/18/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 99,674,000
16 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 98,717,000
15 Official ~ 09/22/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 11 98,917,000
14 Official 08/12/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 98,917,000
13 Official 01/12/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 1 97,041,000
12 Official ~ 07/22/2010 SKAUR Adoption - Carry Over 95,370,000
11 Official ~ 08/02/2010 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 33 121,838,000
10 Official 12/17/2009 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 119,824,000
9 Official 11/24/2009 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 17 113,575,000
« SHOPP - Coliision Reduction - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 10f4
und Source 1 of RW
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 48479000 11.331.000 59,810,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL  48479,000 11,331,000 59,810,000
« Other State - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund 8 20f4 PE
und Source 2 of RW
+ Fund Type: State Cash CON 14,694,089 14,694,089
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 14,694,089 14,694,089
« SHOPP - Coliision Reduction - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 3of4
und Source 3 of RW
+ Fund Type: ARRA - SHOPP CON 24913.000 24,213,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 24,213,000 24,213,000
« CT Minor Pgm. - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 40f4
und Source 4 of RW
+ Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction (AC) CON 957.000 957,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 957,000 957,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 87,386,089 12,288,000 99,674,089
TOTAL 87,386,089 12,288,000 99,674,089
Comments:
R \lersion 17 - 01/18/2013 ¥+
wrreee DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 **x**+*
Toll Credits applied for 11.47 %
R \lersion 15 - 09/07/2011 * Am en d me nt #2
R \lersion 14 - 08/09/2011 ¥+ .
e Version 13 - 122212010 "+ 1. Add $957,000 in FFY
servenes \orsion 12 - 08/26/2010 *++++ 12/13 in SHOPP-AC
e \ersion 11 - 07/28/2010 *** (CT M | nor P rog ram) and
ke \ersion 10 - 12/02/2009 **+* .
R \ersion 9 - 11/23/2009 **xx**+* ad d p I’Oj eCt to th e
sewnsess \forsion § - 0/17/2009 *+++++++ backu p list.

e Version 7 - 03/18/2009 ***+**
e Version 6 - 11/22/2008 ***+**
e Version 5 - 02/07/2008 ***++*
e Version 4 - 07/30/2007 ***+**
s Version 3 - 03/05/2007 ***+**

Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Amendment #2
1. Add $957,000 in FFY 12/13 in SHOPP-AC (CT Minor Program) and add project to the backup list.


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

HrrRRE \ersion 2 - 02/05/2007 *r+
HerRRE \ersion 1 - 04/19/2006 **+++++
SHOPP-Collision Reduction Grouped Projects

Page 2 01/18/2013



SHOPP Collision Reduction Projects-Backup List ($1,000)

CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0313 - Last Revision 2013 FTIP Amend #2

FFY 12/13
Prog FY

Dist | Co| Rte [ Post miles |Location/Description EA | PPNO | Code | Prog RW. Con Total PA&ED PS&E RW Sup Con Sup Tot Sup

10 | SJ| 88 6.1 Near Lockeford, at the Calaveras River, Mosher Slough | 0A830 | 7550 | 201.015 | 12/13 152 ($ 2252|$ 3,406 [ $ 178 311 102 [ $ 4111$ 1,002
and Bear Creek Bridges. Replace guardrail end
treatments and relocate levee access road connections.

10 |SJ| 4 4.1 Near Stockton, at Middle River Bridge. Traffic Signal and| 07230 | 255 | 201.010 | 12/13 9($ 7391 % 1876 | $ 763 -1 $ 365($ 1,128
Shoulder Widening.

10 [SJ| 26 185 Near Linden, at Shelly Road. Realign two curves and 0T160 | 264 | 201.010 | 12/13 831($ 2789|% 6,049 [ $ 576 904 145 $ 804|$ 2429
replace Sandstone Creek Bridge.

10 [SJ| 5 | 32.7/49.8 [Install Rumble Strips 0T790 201.015 | 12/13 $ 780 | $ 957 $ 177 [ $ 177
Total $ 12,288




San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST: PPNO: EA CTIPS ID: Groupéd Projects for Plvement Resurfacing and or R ( MPO Aprv 1211712012
10 212-0000-0001 Pavement resurfacing and rehabilitation projects in San Joaquin County. State Aprv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Projects are consistent with CFR part 93, 126, exempt tables 2 & 3.) Federal Aprv:

$J07-3071

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies

PROJECT MANAGER: SAM KAUR PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:  kaur@sjcog.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
32 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 83,096,000
31 Official ~ 07/11/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 30 63,456,000
30 Official ~ 03/30/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 66,718,000
29 Official 03/13/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21 66,234,000
28 Official 02/29/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 66,582,000
27 Official 12/21/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 16 67,571,000
26 Official ~ 08/12/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 67,371,000
25 Official 06/30/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 67,222,000
24 Official 05/26/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 67,463,000
+ Local Funds - Locally Generated Funds PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 10f3
und Source 1 0 RW
* Fund Type: C|ty Funds CON 11,030,176 305355 4421972 133,167 207,607 12,119,277
+ Funding Agency: Various Agencies TOTAL 11,030,176 305,355 442,972 133,167 207,607 12,119,277
“RSTP - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f3 PE
und Source 2 0 RW
* Fund Type: STP Local CON 45953691 5200726 6314812 4675701 4661921 86,896,851
+ Funding Agency: Various Agencies TOTAL 45953691 5290726 6,314,812 4675701 4,661,921 66,896,851
+ Highway Maintenace - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 30f3
und Source 3 0 RW
+ Fund Type: Surface Transportation Program CON 4.080.000 4,080,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 4,080,000 4,080,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 56,983,867 9,676,081 6,757,784 4,808,868 4,869,528 83,096,128
TOTAL 56983867 9676081 6,757,784 4,808,868 4,869,528 83,096,128
Comments:
Toll Credits Apply for HM-STP funds
weenenes DETIP Veersion 1 - 04/20/2012 *++++ Pri or
weerent \farsion 30 - 03/30/2012 #4444+
FeeR \fargion 29 - 03/13/2012
Toll Credits apply in FFY 10/11, 11/12.
FReRR \Jargion 28 - 02/28/2012 *++
FeeRR \fargion 27 - 12/21/2011 e
FHRR \Jargion 26 - 08/09/2011 *++++++
weeRn \farsion 25 - 06/27/2011 *+++++
weeR \fargion 24 - 05/10/2011 *+++++
FRRR \Jargion 23 - 04/27/2011 *++++s
Toll Credits apply in FY 10/11
FeeR \fgrgion 22 - 03/07/2011 *++++s+
weeRe \fargion 21 - 02/09/2011 *++++++
Toll Credits Apply to CON Phase in FY 10-11
weenene \farsion 20 - 12/21/2010 *+++++
FeeR \farsion 19 - 10/04/2010 *+++++
R \farsion 18 - 06/16/2010 *++++++
FeeR \fargion 17 - 05/20/2010 *++++++
FHRR \fargion 16 - 02/11/2010 *++++++
weeR \farsion 15 - 01/21/2010 *++++++
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
HrrRee \fersion 14 - 11/23/2009 *+++
HrrRee \fersion 13 - 08/24/2009 *+++++
HrrRee \fersion 12 - 03/11/2009 *++++*
HrrRee \lersion 11 - 04/25/2008 **++++*
Herkee \ersion 10 - 03/24/2008 *+++++
e \ersion 9 - 03/05/2007 **+++++*
e \lersion 8 - 12/12/2006 ***++++*
e \lersion 7 - 05/01/2006 ***++++*
*rrRRE \ersion 6 - 11/29/2004 *re
Addition of new STP project South Union Rd
HerRRE \fersion 5 - 06/08/2004 *++++
HrrRRE \fersion 4 - 08/28/2003 *r+
HrrRRE \fersion 3 - 04/19/2002 *r+
Amendment 14.03 removes funding for one project from Lump Sum
HrrRR \fersion 2 - 12/20/2001 *re

Air quality code represents pavement resurfacing and rehab.

Page 2 01/18/2013



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST: PPNO:  EA: CTIPS ID: TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
’ ’ ' ) Grouped Projects for Pavement Resurfacing and or R (
10 212-0000-0001 Pavement resurfacing and rehabilitation projects in San Joaquin County. State Aprv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Projects are consistent with CFR part 93, 126, exempt tables 2 & 3.) Federal Aprv:
SJ07-3071

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Pavement resurfacing and/or rehabilitation.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: Various Agencies

PROJECT MANAGER: WIL RIDDER PHONE: (209)  235-0600 EMAIL:  ridder@sjcog.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
33 Active 01/22/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 83,072,000
32 Official 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - Carry Over 83,096,000
31 Official ~ 07/11/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 30 63,456,000
30 Official 03/30/12012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 22 66,718,000
29 Official 03/13/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 21 66,234,000
28 Official ~ 02/29/2012 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 18 66,582,000
27 Official 12/21/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 16 67,571,000
26 Official 08/12/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 8 67,371,000
25 Official 06/30/2011 SKAUR Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 7 67,222,000
+ Local Funds - Locally Generated Funds PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/1 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 10f3
und Source 1 of RW
* Fund Type: C|ty Funds CON 11,030,176 250,872 442972 133,167 207y607 12,064,794
+ Funding Agency: Various Agencies TOTAL 11,030,176 250,872 442,972 133,167 207,607 12,064,794
“RSTP - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f3 PE
und Source 2 of RW
* Fund Type: STP Local CON 45953691 5320883 6314812 4675701 4661921 86,927,008
* Funding Agency: Various Agencies TOTAL 45953691 5320883 6314812 4675701 4,661,921 66,927,008
+ Highway Maintenace - PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17118  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+Fund S 30f3
und Source 3 of RW
+ Fund Type: Surface Transportation Program CON 4.080.000 4,080,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 4,080,000 4,080,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13114 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
RW
CON 56,983,867 9,651,755 6,757,784 4,808,868 4,869,528 83,071,802
TOTAL 56983867 9651755 6,757,784 4,808,868 4,869,528 83,071,802
Comments:
wrere \forgion 33 - 01/18/2013 e
Toll credits apply for an amount of $91,761 for PE in FY 12/13
Toll Credits Apply for HM-STP funds
wrerest DETIP Version 1 - 04/20/2012 *++++
wrerert \forsion 30 - 03/30/2012
sevsees \iorsion 29 - 03/13/2012 4+ Amendment #2
Toll Credits apply in FFY 10/11, 11/12. H
, 1. Add $91,761 in FFY
wrere \forgion 28 - 02/28/2012 ¥+ .
wreket \forgion 27 - 12/21/2011 s 12/ 13 in RSTP.
##44 Vgrsion 26 - 08/09/2011 4+ 2. Delete $91,761 in
wreret \forgion 25 - 06/27/2011 s .
wreRe \forgion 24 - 05/10/2011 s FFY 12/13 In LOC&'
sesvenes \ersion 23 - 04/27/2011 *+++++ Funds.

Toll Credits apply in FY 10/11

Herkrkkk \lersion 22 - 03/07/2011 *rex
Herrkkkk Version 21 - 02/09/2011 *rssx

Toll Credits Apply to CON Phase in FY 10-11
Herrrkkk Version 20 - 12/21/2010 **++++
Herrrkkk Version 19 - 10/04/2010 **+++++
Hexrrkkk \lersion 18 - 06/16/2010 **++++++

Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/22/2013


ridder
Text Box
Amendment #2
1. Add $91,761 in FFY 12/13 in RSTP.
2. Delete $91,761 in FFY 12/13 in Local Funds.


e Version 17 - 05/20/2010 ™+
R Version 16 - 02/11/2010 ™+
e Version 15 - 01/21/2010 =+
R Version 14 - 11/23/2009 ™+
R Version 13 - 08/24/2009 ™+
R Version 12 - 03/11/2009 ™+
e Version 11 - 04/25/2008 ™+
e Version 10 - 03/24/2008 ™+
R Version 9 - 03/05/2007 **x+
R Version 8 - 12/12/2008 **+*+*
R Version 7 - 06/01/2008 **+*+*
R Version 6 - 11/29/2004 **eee

San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program
(Dollars in Whole)

Addition of new STP project South Union Rd

HrrRRE \fersion 5 - 06/08/2004 *++++
HrrRRE \fersion 4 - 08/28/2003 *Hr
HrrRRE \ersion 3 - 04/19/2002 *r+
Amendment 14.03 removes funding for
HrrRRE \fersion 2 - 12/20/2001 *re

one project from Lump Sum

Air quality code represents pavement resurfacing and rehab.

Page 2

01/22/2013



Pavement and Resurfacing Grouped Projects Backup List
CTIPS ID: 212-0000-0001 Last Revision 2013 FTIP Amend #2

FY 2012/13
Project Sponsor Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase  |RSTP Funds STP-HM Local Funds Total Project Cost
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Alpine Avenue (Plymouth Ave to Mission Road) |Con $1,117,956 $144,889 $1,262,845
and Sinclair Avenue ( SR4 to Section Ave)
Resurfacing
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Lower Sacramento Road Resurfacing, Woodbridge|Con $818,017 $105,983 $924,000
Road to Jahant Road
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Gawne Road to PE $475,001 $0 $475,001
Dodds Road
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Dodds Road to PE $325,001 $0 $325,001
Escalon-Bellota Road
Manteca Roadway Resurfacing Louise Avenue (UPRR to Pestana) & Northgate ~ [CON $654,193 $0 $654,193
(Crestwood to Main St)
City of Stockton Overlay and Capeseal El Dorado Street: From Arcade St to Robinhood |CON $1,930,715 $0 $1,930,715
Drive, Hammer Lane : from West Lane to 400'
E/O Lorraine Avenue, West Lane: From Fulton
Street to March Lane.
Caltrans Maintenance Asphalt Overlay In SJ County in and near Stockton From Route ~ |CON $4,080,000 $4,080,000
26/99 Separation to Nord Avenue
Total $5,320,883 $4,080,000 $250,872 $9,651,755
FY 2013/14
Project Sponsor Project Title Project Description and Limits Phase RSTP Funds Local Funds Total Project Cost
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Escalon-Bellota Road Resurfacing, Escalon City  [PE $162,895 $21,105 $184,000
Limits to Mariposa Road
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Gawne Road to CON $1,934,381 $250,620 $2,185,001
Dodds Road
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Dodds Road to CON $1,321,753 $171,247 $1,493,000
Escalon-Bellota Road
Manteca Roadway Improvemenst and Yosemite Avenue Resurfacing, Cottage Avenue to |CON $459,023 $0 $459,023
Rehabilitation Freemont Avenue
Stockton Roadway Rehabilitation Carolyn Weston Blvd: From General Muller Drive  |CON $1,930,715 $0 $1,930,715
to Manthey Lane, Manthey Rd : From William
Moss Blvd to Carolyn Weston Blvd, Alpine
Avenue: From Pacific Avenue to Kensington Way
Tracy Roadway Rehabilitation Tracy Blvd. from Schulte Rd to Loma Verde, From [CON $506,045 $0 $506,045
Loma Verde to Central Avenue, From Central
Avenue to Stienback Way
Total $6,314,812 $442,972 $6,757,784
FY 2014/15
Project Sponsor Project Project Description and Limits Phase  |RSTP Funds Local Funds Total Project Cost
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Escalon-Bellota Road Resurfacing, Escalon City  [CON $749,849 $97,151
Limits to Mariposa Road
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Thornton Road Resurfacing, Eight Mile Road to|PE $115,089 $14,911
DeVries Road
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Walnut Grove Road Resurfacing, Sacramento PE $162,895 $21,105
County Line to New Hope Bridge
Manteca Roadway Resurfacing Lathrop Road Improyements & Rehabilitation, SR [CON $731,000 $0
99 to Western City Limits
Escalon . McHenry Avenue/Ullrey Avenue Improvements CON $282,280 $0
Roadway Resurfacing
Tracy Tracy Blvd: From Tenth Street to Center Court CON $986,153 $0
I Drive, Clover Road to North of Larch Road-
Roadway Rehabiltation Eleventh Street: From Corral Hollow to East of
Alden Glen Drive
Stockton Roadway Resurfacing California Street: From Harding Way to Miner CON $1,930,715 $0
Avenue, Mariposa Road: From Austin Road to
5400' W/O Austin Rd.
Total $4,675,701 $133,167 $4,808,868
FY 2015/16
Project Sponsor Project Project Description and Limits Phase RSTP Funds Local Funds Total Project Cost
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Jack Tone Resurfacing, Harney Lane to Jack Tone|PE $320,479 $41,521
Road Bypass
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Thornton Road Resurfacing, Eight Mile Road o |CON $531,180 $68,820
DeVries Road
San Joaquin County  |Roadway Resurfacing Walnut Grove Road Resurfacing, Sacramento CON $750,734 $97,266
County Line to New Hope Bridge
Manteca Roadway Resurfacing Union Avenue: SR 120 to Louise Avenue CON $459,023 $0
Tracy Roadway Resurfacing Mac Arthur Drive: From Grant Line Road to -205 |CON $669,790 $0
(north side)- Grant Line Road from: Tracy to
Lincoln Blvd
Stockton Roadway Resurfacing West Lane : March Lane to Swain Road, From CON $1,930,715 $0
Morada Lane to Bear Creek Slough, Hammer Lang
: Girardi Way to Sampson Road , Thornton Road :
From EI Camino Avenue to Hammer Lane
Total $4,661,921 $207,607 $4,869,528
Remarks:

1) Toll credits apply for an amount of $54,483 for PE in FY 12/13 on the San Joaquin County Roadway Resurfacing - Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Gawne Road to Dodds Roat
2) Toll credits apply for an amount of $37,278 for PE in FY 12/13 on the San Joaquin County Roadway Resurfacing - Mariposa Road Resurfacing, Dodds Road to Escalon-Bellota Roac



San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID:

10 212-0000-0603

CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID:
SJ11-CM23

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):
South Stockton Sidewalks Phase 2 (Construct Sidewalks: Ninth Street

between B Street to D Street, Tenth Street between B Street to D Street and

Thirteenth Street between B Street to D Street. Excavate existing roadway

to intsall draniage curb, gutter and sidewalks, modify facilities to meet ADA.)

MPO Aprv:  12/17/2012
State Aprv:
Federal Aprv:

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:

Bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: San Joaquin Co

PROJECT MANAGER: FIROZ VOHRA PHONE: (209) EMAIL:  fvohra@sjgov.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status  Official Date Updated By Change Reason Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - New Project 1,595,000 230,000
.CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 14/15 15/1 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 1of2 PE 202,400 202,400
und Source 10 RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 1403600 1,403,600
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 202,400 1,403,600 1,606,000
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 20f2 PE 27,600 27,600
und Source 2 0 RW
+ Fund Type: County Funds CON 191,400 191,400
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 27,600 191,400 219,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 230,000 230,000
RW
CON 1,595,000 1,595,000
TOTAL 230,000 1,595,000 1,825,000
Comments:
FeeR \fargion 1 - 04/10/2012 4+
Prior
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System

TITLE (DESCRIPTION): .
DIST: PPNO: EA CTIPS ID: South (Stockton Sidewa)lks Phase 2 (Construct Sidewalks: Ninth Street MPO Aprv:
10 212-0000-0603 between B Street to D Street, Tenth Street between B Street to D Street and State Aprv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: Thirteenth Street between B Street to D Street. Excavate existing roadway | Federal Aprv:

SJ11-CM23 to intsall draniage curb, gutter and sidewalks, modify facilities to meet ADA.)

COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: San Joaquin Co

PROJECT MANAGER: FIROZ VOHRA PHONE: (209) ~ 469-3000 EMAIL:  fvohra@sjgov.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Active 01/18/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 1,595,000 230,000
1 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - New Project 1,595,000 230,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 230,000 230,000
+ Fund Source 1 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 1.403.600 1,403,600
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 230,000 1,403,600 1,633,600
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: County Funds CON 191,400 191,400
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 191,400 191,400
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 230,000 230,000
RW
CON 1,595,000 1,595,000
TOTAL 230,000 1,595,000 1,825,000
Comments:
ek \ersion 2 - 01/18/2013 *+xe
Toll credits apply for an amount of $27,600 for PE in FY 12/13
ek \ersion 1 - 04/10/2012 *++« Amend ment #2
1. Add $27,600 in FFY
12/13 in CMAQ.
2. Delete $27,600 in
FFY 12/13 in Local
Funds
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Amendment #2
1. Add $27,600 in FFY 12/13 in CMAQ.
2. Delete $27,600 in FFY 12/13 in Local Funds


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTIONY): MPO Aorv:
. . . . prv:  12/17/2012
DIST:  PPNC: EA: CTIPS ID: Cherokee Road Sidewalks Improvements (Install Curb, gutter and Sidwalks State Aorv:
10 212-0000-0605 on Cherokee Road from Sanguinetti Road to Diverting Canal. ale Apv.
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: ) Federal Aprv:
SJ11-CM25
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:
San Joaquin County EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Bicycle and pedestrian facilities.
IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: San Joaquin Co
PROJECT MANAGER: FIROZ VOHRA PHONE: (209) ~ 468-3000 EMAIL:  fvohra@sjgov.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
1 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - New Project 850,000 113,000
.CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund S 1of2 PE 99,440 99,440
und Source 10 RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 748.000 748,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 99,440 748,000 847,440
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
Fund Source 2 of 2 PE 13,560 13,560
und Source 2 0 RW
+ Fund Type: County Funds CON 102,000 102,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 13,560 102,000 115,560
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16/17 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 113,000 113,000
RW
CON 850,000 850,000
TOTAL 113,000 850,000 963,000
Comments:
FRRR \fargion 1 - 04/11/2012 e
Prior

Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Prior


San Joaquin Council of Governments - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

(Dollars in Whole)
Local Highway System
TITLE (DESCRIPTION): MPO Aprv:
. . . . prv:
DIST:  PPNO: EA: CTIPS ID: Cherokee Road Sidewalks Improvements (Install Curb, gutter and Sidwalks State Aprv:
10 212-0000-0605 on Cherokee Road from Sanguinetti Road to Diverting Canal. ae Ap:
CT PROJECT ID: MPO ID: ) Federal Aprv:
SJ11-CM25
COUNTY: ROUTE: PM:

San Joaquin County

EPA TABLE Il or Il EXEMPT CATEGORY:
Bicycle and pedestrian facilities.

IMPLEMENTING AGENCY: San Joaquin Co

PROJECT MANAGER: FIROZ VOHRA PHONE: (209) ~ 468-3000 EMAIL:  fvohra@sjgov.org
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)
Version Status Official Date Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE
2 Active 01/18/2013 WRIDDER  Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change 2 850,000 113,000
1 Official ~ 12/17/2012 AZEPEDA  Adoption - New Project 850,000 113,000
. CMAQ - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/1 1617 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 113,000 113,000
+ Fund Source 1 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation CON 748.000 748,000
* Funding Agency: TOTAL 113,000 748,000 861,000
« Local Funds - PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 17/18  BEYOND TOTAL
PE
+ Fund Source 2 of 2
RW
+ Fund Type: County Funds CON 102,000 102,000
+ Funding Agency: TOTAL 102,000 102,000
Project Total PRIOR 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16 16117 1718  BEYOND TOTAL
PE 113,000 113,000
RW
CON 850,000 850,000
TOTAL 113,000 850,000 963,000
Comments:
ek \ersion 2 - 01/18/2013 *+xe
Toll credits apply for an amount of $13,560 for PE in FY 12/13
Amendment #2
ek \ersion 1 - 04/11/2012 *+ee .
1. Add $13,560 in FFY
12/13 in CMAQ.
2. Delete $13,560 in
FFY 12/13 in Local
Funds
Product of CTIPS Page 1 01/18/2013


ridder
Text Box
Amendment #2
1. Add $13,560 in FFY 12/13 in CMAQ.
2. Delete $13,560 in FFY 12/13 in Local Funds




